REMEDIATION STATEMENT
FOR TOPSOIL
AT
DEWSBURY RIVERSIDE
RAVENSTHORPE ROAD, THORNHILL LEES
DEWSBURY, WF12 9EG
FOR
KIRKLEES COUNCIL

3.2.2 RGS Topsoil Investigation Report 2020
RGS undertook a ground investigation on the site in order to assess the quality of the topsoil and
the presence of any contamination in the topsoil in order to assess the sites suitability for use for
allotments.
TABLE 1
Ground Conditions
Investigative
Location
Topsoil
In mbgl
Made Ground in
mbgl
CLAY
In mbgl
TP1 Gl-0.60
TP2 GL-0.60  0.60-0.70
TP3 GL-0.30  0.30-0.60
TP4 GL-0.30  0.30-0.70
TP5 GL-0.40  0.40-0.60
TP6 GL-0.20  0.20-0.50
TP7 GL-0.25  0.25-0.60
TP8 GL-0.40 0.40-0.60
TP9 GL-0.30  0.30-1.30
TP10 GL-0.30  0.30-0.40
TP11 GL-0.40  0.40-0.60
TP12 GL-0.25  0.25-0.30
TP13 GL-0.20  0.20-0.60
TP14 GL-0.35  0.35-0.50
TP15 GL-0.30  0.30-0.90
Topsoil thicknesses and nature of immediate underlying strata is presented in Table 1.
Groundwater was not encountered in the trial pits with the exception of TP 5 in the north east
corner of the site.  Soakaway tests indicated that soakaways will not work on the site.  Testing of